March 2017 DocID6900 Rev 18 1/18
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
ST202EB, ST202EC, ST232EB,
ST232EC
 ±15 kV ESD-protected 5 V RS-232 transceiver
Datasheet - production data
Features
 ESD protection for RS-232 I/O pins: ± 15 kV

(1)Rthja is the package junction-to-ambient thermal resistance in °C/W
(2)Rthjc is the package junction-to-case thermal resistance in °C/W
Ordering information ST202EB, ST202EC, ST232EB, ST232EC
16/18 DocID6900 Rev 18
7 Ordering information
Table 13: Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packaging Marking
ST202EBDR ST232EBDR -40 to 85 °C S016
(tape and reel)
2500 parts per reel
ST202B
ST202ECDR ST232ECDR 0 to 70 °C ST202C
ST202EBTR ST232EBTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16
(tape and reel)
ST202B
ST202ECTR ST232ECTR 0 to 70 °C ST202C
ST202EB, ST202EC, ST232EB, ST232EC Revision history
 DocID6900 Rev 18 17/18
8 Revision history
Table 14: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
21-Feb-2006 12 Change value of ITIL on transmitter characteristics, ±1µA ==> ±10µA.
14-Mar-2006 13 Order codes has been updated and new template.
27-Aug-2007 14 Added Table 1 in cover page.
13-Nov-2007 15 Modified: Table 1.
08-Feb-2008 16 Modified: Table 1 on page 1.
15-Jan-2014 17
Updated ECOPACK® information
Added Section 6.1: Package thermal characteristics
Updated disclaimer
08-Mar-2017 18
Removed SO16L package
Features: updated units of guaranteed slew rate range from V/ms to
V/µs.
Moved “Device summary” table to Section 7: "Ordering information".
Removed obsolete order codes ST202EBWR and ST232ECWR
from this table and added “Marking”.
Section 6.2: "TSSOP16 package information": added dimensions
“L1” and “aaa”, and replaced dimension “K” with “k”.
 ST202EB, ST202EC, ST232EB, ST232EC